
Official Gamesheet Champions Hockey League

Competition CHL 2023/24 Place SAP Arena Date 31.08.2023 Start 17:30 (UTC) Attendance 7494 Gameday 1

Home (A) Adler Mannheim

No. Name Pos. L SoG

90 BRÜCKMANN Felix GK 1

30 TIEFENSEE Arno GK 2

4 HOLZER Korbinian D 2 1

7 GILMOUR John D 3 2

8 MURRAY Jordan D 2 2

11 JENTZSCH Taro F 4 1

13 LOIBL Stefan F 2 0

14 SZWARZ Jordan A F 4 1

16 GILDON Max D 3 1

19 VEY Linden F 1 0

21 BENNETT Kris F 2 2

22 PLACHTA Matthias F 1 7

23 JOKIPAKKA Jyrki D 1 6

29 REUL Denis C  TS D 1 3

33 HÄNNIKÄINEN Markus F 3 3

34 KÜHNHACKL Tom A F 1 1

41 EISENMENGER Maximilian F 4 2

58 GAUDET Tyler F 3 1

68 PILU Fabrizio D 4 1

71 FISCHBUCH Daniel F 2 0

89 WOLF David F 3 2

96 THIEL Simon F 4 2

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 28:19 22 71 19 5/4 22 19 71 89 23 15 93 9 7

2 35:47 8 89 19 5/5 8 89 19 23 22 94 19 91 55 15

3 45:11 89 33 23 5/5 89 58 29 33 23 15 7 91 19 10

4 59:10 23 13 5/5 23 13 29 34 21 6 55 91 10 92 19

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min Penalty Start End

17:42 34 2 TRIP 17:42 19:42

40:00 7 2 ROUGH 40:00 42:00

42:37 96 2 HOOK 42:37 44:37

53:36 71 2 HOLD 53:36 55:36

59:36 41 2 INTRF-G 59:36 60:00

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Youri Ziffzer 31.08.2023 14:13:09 Head Coach: Johan Lundskog Assistant Coach: Jeff Hill

Visitor (B) HC Bolzano

No. Name Pos. L SoG

34 SVEDBERG Niklas GK 1

35 VALLINI Gianluca GK 2

6 LESSIO Lucas F 2 0

7 PARLETT Blake D 1 3

9 MANTENUTO Daniel F 3 1

10 GAZLEY Dustin F 1 2

11 FORTE Michele D 3 0

15 MIGLIORANZI Enrico D 2 1

19 MCCLURE Bradley F 1 1

21 FORD Connor F 2 0

23 FELICETTI Leonardo F 4 0

26 MICELI Angelo F 4 0

44 VALENTINE Scott D 1 3

55 VANDANE Davis D 2 0

77 BRUNNER Pascal F 4 1

88 ALBERGA Domenic F 4 0

90 DI PERNA Dylan D 3 0

91 HALMO Michael A F 1 7

92 THOMAS Christian F 2 3

93 FRIGO Luca A F 3 0

94 FRANK Daniel C  TS F 3 0

     

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 11:39 19 91 10 5/5 55 91 19 10 90 23 58 33 89 29

2 26:41 91 55 19 5/5 15 91 10 19 55 58 33 23 89 29

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min. Penalty Start End

16:44 15 2 INTRF 16:44 18:44

27:53 44 2 BOARD 27:53 29:53

33:43 19 2 HOOK 33:43 35:43

40:00 91 2 ROUGH 40:00 42:00

46:58 7 2 SLASH 46:58 48:58

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Luca Tommasini 31.08.2023 13:51:47 Head Coach: Niklas Sundblad Assistant Coach: Fabio Armani

Game Summary Saves Goalie Summary Goalie Changes

Period G A:B SoG A:B PIM A:B PPG A:B SHG A:B

1 0:1 15:6 2:2 0:0 0:0

2 2:1 15:7 0:4 1:0 0:0

3 2:0 8:9 8:4 0:0 0:0

TOTAL 4:2 38:22 10:10 1:0 0:0

      

 

GKA1 GKA2 EGA GKB1 GKB2 EGB

5    15    

6    13    

9    6    

20    34    

      

      

No. A Min GA No. B Min GA

90 60:00 2 34 59:11 3

      

      

Local start time: 17:30 Local end time: 21:50

Timeout A: Timeout B: 59:04

 

Time GKA GKB

00:00 90 34

59:10 90 34

60:00 -- --

   

   

 

Referee 1: Lasse Kopitz (GER) Referee 2: André Schrader (GER) Goal Judge: Doctor:

Scorekeeper: Andreas Richter Linesmen: Jan Philipp Priebsch (GER), Patrick
Laguzov (GER)

Supervisor: Timekeeper:

Sign. Team A: Florian Keinz 31.08.2023
22:03:28

Sign. Team B: Markus Meraner 31.08.2023 22:06:37 Sign. Referee 1: Lasse Kopitz 31.08.2023
22:43:30

Sign. Referee 2: Andre Schrader 31.08.2023
22:44:06

printed: 08:27:40 19.01.2024



Lineups
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Adler Mannheim

Visitor

HC Bolzano

Date

31.08.2023

Time (UTC)

17:30

Place

SAP Arena

Adler Mannheim

LW 22   PLACHTA Matthias    19   VEY Linden    34   KÜHNHACKL Tom A     RW

1 LD 23   JOKIPAKKA Jyrki    29   REUL Denis C    TS   RD

21   BENNETT Kris    13   LOIBL Stefan    71   FISCHBUCH Daniel    

2 8   MURRAY Jordan    4   HOLZER Korbinian    

89   WOLF David    58   GAUDET Tyler    33   HÄNNIKÄINEN Markus    

3 7   GILMOUR John    16   GILDON Max    

96   THIEL Simon    41   EISENMENGER Maximilian    14   SZWARZ Jordan A     

4 68   PILU Fabrizio    11   JENTZSCH Taro    

GK1 90   BRÜCKMANN Felix    30   TIEFENSEE Arno    GK2

Head Coach: Johan Lundskog
 

HC Bolzano

LW 91   HALMO Michael A     19   MCCLURE Bradley    10   GAZLEY Dustin    RW

1 LD 44   VALENTINE Scott    7   PARLETT Blake    RD

6   LESSIO Lucas    21   FORD Connor    92   THOMAS Christian    

2 15   MIGLIORANZI Enrico    55   VANDANE Davis    

93   FRIGO Luca A     9   MANTENUTO Daniel    94   FRANK Daniel C    TS   

3 90   DI PERNA Dylan    11   FORTE Michele    

77   BRUNNER Pascal    88   ALBERGA Domenic    26   MICELI Angelo    

4 23   FELICETTI Leonardo           

GK1 34   SVEDBERG Niklas    35   VALLINI Gianluca    GK2

Head Coach: Niklas Sundblad
 

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman

Lasse Kopitz (GER) André Schrader (GER) Jan Philipp Priebsch (GER) Patrick Laguzov (GER)

printed: 08:27:40 19.01.2024



Team Game Rosters
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Adler Mannheim

Visitor

HC Bolzano

Date

31.08.2023

Time

17:30

Place

SAP Arena

Adler Mannheim HC Bolzano

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 90 BRÜCKMANN Felix 16.12.1990 X

GK 30 TIEFENSEE Arno 01.05.2002

D 4 HOLZER Korbinian 16.02.1988

D 7 GILMOUR John 17.05.1993

D 8 MURRAY Jordan 17.12.1992

F 11 JENTZSCH Taro 11.06.2000

F 13 LOIBL Stefan 24.06.1996

F 14 SZWARZ Jordan A 14.05.1991 X

D 16 GILDON Max 17.05.1999

F 19 VEY Linden 17.07.1991

F 21 BENNETT Kris 06.01.1996

F 22 PLACHTA Matthias 16.05.1991

D 23 JOKIPAKKA Jyrki 20.08.1991 X

D 29 REUL Denis C  TS 29.06.1989 X

F 33 HÄNNIKÄINEN Markus 26.03.1993 X

F 34 KÜHNHACKL Tom A 21.01.1992 X

F 41 EISENMENGER Maximilian 21.08.1998

F 58 GAUDET Tyler 04.04.1993

D 68 PILU Fabrizio 31.10.2002

F 71 FISCHBUCH Daniel 19.08.1993

F 89 WOLF David 15.09.1989

F 96 THIEL Simon 04.04.2001

    

      

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 34 SVEDBERG Niklas 04.09.1989 X

GK 35 VALLINI Gianluca 27.10.1993

F 6 LESSIO Lucas 23.01.1993

D 7 PARLETT Blake 13.05.1989 X

F 9 MANTENUTO Daniel 18.10.1997

F 10 GAZLEY Dustin 03.10.1988 X

D 11 FORTE Michele 11.05.2002

D 15 MIGLIORANZI Enrico 08.10.1991

F 19 MCCLURE Bradley 13.08.1993 X

F 21 FORD Connor 05.02.1998

F 23 FELICETTI Leonardo 08.05.2000

F 26 MICELI Angelo 01.03.1994

D 44 VALENTINE Scott 02.05.1991 X

D 55 VANDANE Davis 24.04.1992

F 77 BRUNNER Pascal 16.06.2002

F 88 ALBERGA Domenic 28.07.1992

D 90 DI PERNA Dylan 26.04.1996

F 91 HALMO Michael A 15.05.1991 X

F 92 THOMAS Christian 26.05.1992

F 93 FRIGO Luca A 30.05.1993

F 94 FRANK Daniel C  TS 21.03.1994

    

    

      

Team Manager Team Manager

printed: 08:27:40 19.01.2024



Team Roster
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Adler Mannheim

Visitor

HC Bolzano

Date

31.08.2023

Time

17:30

Place

SAP Arena

Adler Mannheim

Pos. No. Name Date of birth GP G A P Avg TOI GAA SVS%

D 4 HOLZER Korbinian  16.02.1988 15 2 1 3 16:52

D 7 GILMOUR John  17.05.1993 7 1 0 1 18:09

D 8 MURRAY Jordan  17.12.1992 14 3 7 10 20:43

F 13 LOIBL Stefan  24.06.1996 15 4 4 8 14:55

F 14 SZWARZ Jordan A   14.05.1991 12 2 4 6 15:55

D 16 GILDON Max  17.05.1999 8 0 1 1 17:56

F 18 EISENMENGER Magnus  06.04.2000 2 0 0 0 07:06

F 19 VEY Linden  17.07.1991 8 2 4 6 18:19

F 21 BENNETT Kris  06.01.1996 6 3 2 5 17:51

F 22 PLACHTA Matthias  16.05.1991 38 11 18 29 18:31

D 23 JOKIPAKKA Jyrki  20.08.1991 12 2 2 4 18:46

F 27 PROSKE Yannick  10.06.2003 3 0 0 0 11:42

D 29 REUL Denis C    TS 29.06.1989 40 1 6 7 17:20

GK 30 TIEFENSEE Arno  01.05.2002 4 1.87 91.67

F 33 HÄNNIKÄINEN Markus  26.03.1993 16 3 4 7 14:51

F 34 KÜHNHACKL Tom A   21.01.1992 14 1 4 5 14:19

F 41 EISENMENGER Maximilian  21.08.1998 8 1 0 1 10:49

F 58 GAUDET Tyler  04.04.1993 8 2 3 5 15:48

D 59 MAYER Paul  25.09.2005 3 0 2 2 10:02

F 63 ENNIS Tyler  06.10.1989 2 0 1 1 15:55

D 68 PILU Fabrizio  31.10.2002 6 0 0 0 07:55

F 71 FISCHBUCH Daniel  19.08.1993 15 3 3 6 13:19

GK 72 MNICH Florian  14.01.2000 1 2.11 90.91

GK 73 WILLERSCHEID Leon  10.04.2005 0 0 0

F 74 MACINNIS Ryan  14.02.1996 3 0 0 0 09:48

F 89 WOLF David  15.09.1989 20 12 7 19 14:59

GK 90 BRÜCKMANN Felix  16.12.1990 13 3.39 86.34

F 91 SAFFRAN Noel  30.04.2004 2 0 0 0 03:49

F 96 THIEL Simon  04.04.2001 6 0 0 0 06:37

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Team Manager

printed: 08:27:40 19.01.2024



Team Roster
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Adler Mannheim

Visitor

HC Bolzano

Date

31.08.2023

Time

17:30

Place

SAP Arena

HC Bolzano

Pos. No. Name Date of birth GP G A P Avg TOI GAA SVS%

F 6 LESSIO Lucas  23.01.1993 11 1 2 3 14:16

D 7 PARLETT Blake  13.05.1989 15 0 2 2 19:09

F 9 MANTENUTO Daniel  18.10.1997 6 0 1 1 14:02

F 10 GAZLEY Dustin  03.10.1988 22 3 7 10 15:15

D 11 FORTE Michele  11.05.2002 2 0 0 0 00:19

F 13 SIKURA Tyler  18.05.1992 1 0 0 0 06:13

D 15 MIGLIORANZI Enrico  08.10.1991 11 0 0 0 17:27

F 19 MCCLURE Bradley  13.08.1993 6 1 1 2 17:57

F 21 FORD Connor  05.02.1998 6 2 0 2 16:36

F 26 MICELI Angelo  01.03.1994 20 1 4 5 13:09

F 29 FELICETTI Leonardo  08.05.2000 7 0 0 0 03:54

GK 34 SVEDBERG Niklas  04.09.1989 10 3.59 88.35

GK 35 VALLINI Gianluca  27.10.1993 1 1.02 93.33

D 44 VALENTINE Scott  02.05.1991 14 1 4 5 17:50

D 55 VANDANE Davis  24.04.1992 6 0 2 2 22:04

D 62 TEVES Joshua  18.02.1995 4 0 0 0 22:20

D 67 PIETRONIRO Kris  15.12.2000 2 0 0 0 11:32

F 77 BRUNNER Pascal  16.06.2002 6 0 0 0 08:26

F 88 ALBERGA Domenic  28.07.1992 13 1 1 2 11:13

D 90 DI PERNA Dylan  26.04.1996 13 0 0 0 15:46

F 91 HALMO Michael A   15.05.1991 13 3 4 7 14:24

F 92 THOMAS Christian  26.05.1992 6 1 2 3 16:53

F 93 FRIGO Luca A   30.05.1993 14 2 4 6 11:58

F 94 FRANK Daniel C   21.03.1994 27 2 1 3 13:21

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Team Manager

printed: 08:27:40 19.01.2024



Shots and Faceoff Report
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Adler Mannheim

Visitor

HC Bolzano

Date

31.08.2023

Time

17:30

Place

SAP Arena

Adler Mannheim HC Bolzano

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

90 BRÜCKMANN Felix    

30 TIEFENSEE Arno    

4 HOLZER Korbinian 0 0 0 1

7 GILMOUR John 0 0 0 2

8 MURRAY Jordan 0 0 0 2

11 JENTZSCH Taro 0 1 0 1

13 LOIBL Stefan 6 5 54 0

14 SZWARZ Jordan 5 4 55 1

16 GILDON Max 0 0 0 1

19 VEY Linden 15 10 60 0

21 BENNETT Kris 2 0 100 2

22 PLACHTA Matthias 0 0 0 7

23 JOKIPAKKA Jyrki 0 1 0 6

29 REUL Denis 0 0 0 3

33 HÄNNIKÄINEN Markus 0 0 0 3

34 KÜHNHACKL Tom 0 2 0 1

41 EISENMENGER Maximilian 2 2 50 2

58 GAUDET Tyler 4 3 57 1

68 PILU Fabrizio 0 0 0 1

71 FISCHBUCH Daniel 0 0 0 0

89 WOLF David 0 0 0 2

96 THIEL Simon 0 0 0 2

      

 TOTAL 34 28 54 38

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

34 SVEDBERG Niklas    

35 VALLINI Gianluca    

6 LESSIO Lucas 0 0 0 0

7 PARLETT Blake 0 0 0 3

9 MANTENUTO Daniel 7 7 50 1

10 GAZLEY Dustin 0 0 0 2

11 FORTE Michele 0 1 0 0

15 MIGLIORANZI Enrico 0 0 0 1

19 MCCLURE Bradley 12 12 50 1

21 FORD Connor 5 4 55 0

23 FELICETTI Leonardo 0 0 0 0

26 MICELI Angelo 0 0 0 0

44 VALENTINE Scott 0 0 0 3

55 VANDANE Davis 0 0 0 0

77 BRUNNER Pascal 0 0 0 1

88 ALBERGA Domenic 3 6 33 0

90 DI PERNA Dylan 0 0 0 0

91 HALMO Michael 0 1 0 7

92 THOMAS Christian 1 1 50 3

93 FRIGO Luca 0 0 0 0

94 FRANK Daniel 0 2 0 0

      

      

 TOTAL 28 34 45 22

printed: 08:27:40 19.01.2024



H2H comparison

Adler Mannheim CHL 2023/24 HC Bolzano

12.12% Power Play Efficiency 4%

94.29% Penalty Killing Efficiency 72.41%

23 Goals Scored 7

16 Goals Against 26

16 Points 1

21.66 xG 13.08

8.81% Shot Efficiency 4.46%

91.11% Saves Efficiency 85.79%



SAP Arena

31.08.2023
START 17:30 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2023/24

GAMEDAY 1

Report created 08:27:45 19.01.2024

GAME SUMMARY

Adler Mannheim – HC Bolzano 4 - 2 (0 - 1, 2 - 1, 2 - 0)
Attendance Referees Linesmen
7494 Lasse Kopitz (GER), André Schrader (GER) Jan Philipp Priebsch (GER), Patrick Laguzov (GER)

Team Statistics
Period Goals SVS SOG PIM PPT PPG SHG

1 0:1 5:15 15:6 2:2 00:57 : 00:57 0:0 0:0
2 2:1 6:13 15:7 0:4 04:00 : 00:00 1:0 0:0
3 2:0 9:6 8:9 8:4 02:00 : 04:24 0:0 0:0

Total 4:2 20:34 38:22 10:10 06:57 : 05:21 1:0 0:0

Period 1
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 0:00 MAN 90 Felix Brückmann Goalkeeper in
GK 0:00 HCB 34 Nik las Svedberg Goalkeeper in
Goal 11:39 0:1 HCB EQ 19 Bradley McClure 1 91 Michael Halmo, 10 Dustin Gazley
Penalty 16:44 18:44 HCB 2 min. 15 Enrico Miglioranzi Interference
Penalty 17:42 19:42 MAN 2 min. 34 Tom Kühnhackl Tripping

Period 2
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Goal 26:41 0:2 HCB EQ 91 Michael Halmo 1 55 Davis Vandane, 19 Bradley McClure
Penalty 27:53 29:53 HCB 2 min. 44 Scott Valentine Boarding
Goal 28:19 1:2 MAN PP1 22 Matthias Plachta 1 71 Daniel Fischbuch, 19 Linden Vey
Penalty 33:43 35:43 HCB 2 min. 19 Bradley McClure Hooking
Goal 35:47 2:2 MAN EQ 8 Jordan Murray 1 89 David Wolf, 19 Linden Vey

Period 3
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 40:00 42:00 HCB 2 min. 91 Michael Halmo Roughing
Penalty 40:00 42:00 MAN 2 min. 7 John Gilmour Roughing
Penalty 42:37 44:37 MAN 2 min. 96 Simon Thie l Hooking
Goal 45:11 3:2 MAN EQ 89 David Wolf 1 33 Markus Hännikäinen, 23 Jyrk i Jokipakka
Penalty 46:58 48:58 HCB 2 min. 7 Blake Parlett Slashing
Penalty 53:36 55:36 MAN 2 min. 71 Daniel Fischbuch Holding
GK 58:45 HCB Goalkeeper out
GK 59:10 HCB 34 Nik las Svedberg Goalkeeper in
Goal 59:10 4:2 MAN EQ-EN 23 Jyrki Jokipakka 1 13 Stefan Loibl
GK 59:36 HCB Goalkeeper out
Penalty 59:36 60:00 MAN 2 min. 41 Maxim ilian

Eisenmenger
Interference on a goaltender

Goalie Summary

MAN - Adler Mannheim
No Name SOG SVS MIP
90 Felix Brückmann 22 20 60:00
30 Arno Tiefensee 0 0 0:00

HCB - HC Bolzano
No Name SOG SVS MIP
34 Nik las Svedberg 37 34 59:11
35 Gianluca Vallini 0 0 0:00

SAP Arena

31.08.2023
START 17:30 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2023/24

GAMEDAY 1

Player Statistics
Team: MAN ()

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT

Total 4 7 11 10 34 28 6 54.8 15 15 8 0 38 5 9



Report created 08:27:45 19.01.2024

23 DE Jyrki Jokipakka 1 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 3 0 3 0 6 21 13 1 0 04:26 06:21 08:25 00:00 19:12
29 DE Denis Reul (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 23 13 0 1 05:16 03:08 06:26 00:00 14:50
22 FW Matthias Plachta 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 7 19 11 1 1 04:52 06:07 05:28 00:00 16:27
19 FW Linden Vey 0 2 2 0 15 10 5 60 0 0 0 0 0 15 9 1 0 06:00 07:28 02:33 00:00 16:01
34 FW Tom Kühnhackl (A) 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2 0 1 0 0 0 1 18 8 1 0 05:54 05:31 04:22 00:00 15:47

8 DE Jordan Murray 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 9 7 1 2 05:43 04:31 04:06 00:00 14:20
4 DE Korbinian Holzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 7 0 0 05:44 03:55 04:36 00:00 14:15

21 FW Kris Bennett 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 100 1 1 0 0 2 4 4 1 0 04:02 05:22 05:07 00:00 14:31
13 FW Stefan Loibl 0 1 1 0 6 5 1 55 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 1 0 04:26 05:04 04:34 00:00 14:04
71 FW Daniel Fischbuch 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 6 0 0 05:29 07:21 05:33 00:00 18:23

7 DE John Gilmour 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 15 7 0 0 07:15 08:10 05:19 00:00 20:44
16 DE Max Gildon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 14 6 0 0 06:26 07:13 06:45 00:00 20:24
89 FW David Wolf 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 10 5 0 0 03:40 05:22 03:56 00:00 12:58
58 FW Tyler Gaudet 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 57 0 1 0 0 1 10 5 -

1
1 03:11 05:00 03:55 00:00 12:06

33 FW Markus Hännikäinen 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 11 7 -
1

0 04:30 04:48 04:52 00:00 14:10

68 DE Fabrizio Pilu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 2 02:42 00:39 01:09 00:00 04:30
11 FW Taro Jentzsch 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 00:38 02:00 01:08 00:00 03:46
96 FW Simon Thie l 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 9 6 0 0 04:34 02:37 00:49 00:00 08:00
41 FW Maxim ilian

Eisenmenger
0 0 0 2 2 2 0 50 2 0 0 0 2 10 12 0 1 04:54 03:27 03:37 00:00 11:58

14 FW Jordan Szwarz (A) 0 0 0 0 5 4 1 56 1 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 1 05:33 04:12 05:36 00:00 15:21

90 GK Felix Brückmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
30 GK Arno Tiefensee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 4 7 11 10 34 28 6 54.8 15 15 8 0 38 5 9

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT

Team: HCB ()

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT
44 DE Scott Valentine 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 13 13 0 1 06:43 07:32 07:30 00:00 21:45

7 DE Blake Parlett 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 15 17 -1 1 09:03 09:21 10:26 00:00 28:50
91 FW Michael Halmo (A) 1 1 2 2 0 1 -1 0 1 2 4 0 7 12 16 -1 0 04:59 04:55 05:38 00:00 15:32
19 FW Bradley McClure 1 1 2 2 12 12 0 50 1 0 0 0 1 15 18 -1 2 05:18 05:04 07:55 00:00 18:17
10 FW Dustin Gazley 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 11 18 0 1 05:16 04:46 06:07 00:00 16:09

15 DE Enrico Miglioranzi 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 12 25 -1 0 09:54 07:25 06:41 00:00 24:00
55 DE Davis Vandane 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 27 0 0 09:02 09:16 09:52 00:00 28:10

6 FW Lucas Lessio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 15 -1 0 05:42 04:07 06:05 00:00 15:54
21 FW Connor Ford 0 0 0 0 5 4 1 56 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 0 2 05:45 04:13 05:43 00:00 15:41
92 FW Christian Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50 1 0 2 0 3 5 12 -1 0 06:17 04:22 06:59 00:00 17:38

90 DE Dylan Di Perna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 15 1 0 06:55 06:42 05:20 00:00 18:57
11 DE Michele Forte 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
93 FW Luca Frigo (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 1 04:51 04:48 05:59 00:00 15:38

9 FW Daniel Mantenuto 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 50 1 0 0 0 1 8 13 0 0 05:26 05:13 04:04 00:00 14:43
94 FW Daniel Frank (C) 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 13 -1 1 05:03 06:27 04:06 00:00 15:36

23 FW Leonardo Felicetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:45 00:00 00:45
77 FW Pascal Brunner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 5 0 0 03:26 03:42 02:01 00:00 09:09
88 FW Domenic Alberga 0 0 0 0 3 6 -3 33 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 1 03:03 04:03 04:10 00:00 11:16
26 FW Angelo Miceli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 0 1 02:58 04:01 04:12 00:00 11:11
34 GK Niklas Svedberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

35 GK Gianluca Vallini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
Total 2 4 6 10 28 34 -6 45.2 6 7 9 0 22 -6 11
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